
RI COMPREHENSIVE SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN WORKING GROUP  
Contact Information    (January 11, 2005) 

Name Organization Phone / Fax E-mail address 
RESOURCE RECOVERY CORPORATION 

Michael P. McGonagle,  
CO-CHAIR, Director of 
Information Systems and 
Analysis 

65 Shun Pike 
Johnston, RI 02919 
 

Phone: 942-1430 X 111 
Fax:     943-9042 or 
            946-5174 

mikem@rirrc.org 

John Trevor, Recycling 
Manager 
 

65 Shun Pike 
Johnston, RI 02919 

Phone: 942-1430 X 112 
Fax:     943-9042 or 
            946-5174 

johnt@rirrc.org 

Patrick Fingliss, MRF Business 
Manager 

65 Shun Pike 
Johnston, RI 02919 

Phone: 942-1430 X 122 
Fax:  943-9042/ 946-5174    
or      942-1095 

patrick@rirrc.org  

Bill Anderson, PE, Engineering 
Manager 

65 Shun Pike 
Johnston, RI 02919 
 

Phone: 942-1430 X 223 
Fax:     943-9042 or  
              946-5174 

billa@rirrc.org  

Dante G. Ionata, Consultant 
 

 
 
  

84 Belvidere Boulevard 
North Providence, RI 02911  

or 
65 Shun Pike 
Johnston, RI  02919 

Phone: 942-1430 X 128;          
or        353-4789 
Fax:     946-5174 

dante@rirrc.org or  
dante-ionata@cox.net 

STATE AGENCIES / EXECUTIVE  
Terrence Gray, PE,  
Co-Chair 
Assistant Director for Air, 
Waste & Compliance  

DEM 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 222-6677 X2410;         
or         222-4700, X 7100 
Fax:     222-3162 

Terry.Gray@dem.ri.gov 
 

Leo Hellested, PE, Chief 
Office of Waste Management  

DEM 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 222-2797 X 7502 
Fax:     222-3812 

leo.hellested@dem.ri.gov 
 
 

Laurie Grandchamp 
Office of Waste Management 

DEM 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 222-2797 x 7143 laurie.grandchamp@dem.ri.gov 
 
 

Janet Keller, Chief  
Office of Strategic Planning & 
Policy 

235 Promenade Street  
Providence, RI, 02908 

Phone: 222-4700 X4400 janet.keller@dem.ri.gov 
 
 

Terri Bisson 
Office of Strategic Planning & 
Policy 

DEM 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 222-4700 x 4402 terri.bisson@dem.ri.gov 
 
 

Tom Getz, Ombudsman   
 

DEM 
235 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 222-4700  X 2417 
Fax:     222-6802 

thomas.getz@dem.ri.gov 
 

John O�Brien, Vice-Chair,  
 
 

Statewide Planning Program  
One Capitol Hill 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 222-5772 
Fax:     222-2083 
 

jobrien@planning.state.ri.us 
 
 

Mark Adelman, Policy 
Coordinator  
 

Governor�s Office 
State House Room 128 
Providence, RI 02903 

Phone: 222-8132 
Fax:     222-8093 

madelman@gov.state.ri.us 

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION/HAULING/RECYCLING INDUSTRY 
Angela Macera Briggs  
  

Edward F. Briggs Disposal, Inc. 
P.O. Box 655 
Exeter, R.I. 02822 

Phone: 294-6391 
Fax:     none 

angie86_us@yahoo.com  

COMMERCIAL RECYCLING 
Shim Silverstein, President 
 

International Forest Products 
Corp. 
1 Patriots Place 
Foxborough, MA 02035 

Phone: (508) 698-4600 
Fax:     724-8557 

shims@ifpcorp.com 
  

Carole Bell, Senior Program 
Manager 

Science Applications 
International Corp. (SAIC) 
49 Parkway Avenue 
Cranston, RI, 02905 

Phone: 848-4756 � office 
Phone: 781-5531 � home 
Fax:     849-1585 

co-bell@cox.net  
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MUNICIPALITIES 
Jeanne M. Tracey-McAreavey, 
Town Planner 

Johnston Town Hall 
1385 Hartford Avenue 
Johnston, RI 02919 

Phone: 553-8858 
Fax:     553-8820 

townplanner@johnston-ri.us 
  

Dan Beardsley, Executive 
Director  
Designee 
Jamie M. Magnani,  
Associate Director 

RI League of Cities & Towns 
One State St., Suite 502 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 272-3434 
Fax:     421-0824 
 
Phone: 272-3434 

dan@rileague.org 
 
 
 jamie@rileague.org  
 

Municipal Recycling 
Steven V. Mutter, Recycling 
Coordinator 

East Providence City Hall 
145 Taunton Avenue 
East Providence, RI 02914 

Phone: 435-7710 
Fax:     435-7717 

smutter@cityofeastprov.com  

Christopher Ratcliffe, R.I. 
Schools Recycling Club 

Triple M Productions 
One Davol Square 
Providence, RI 02903 

Phone: 421-9500 
Fax:     421-4546 

triplemcr@aol.com  

Solid Waste/Environmental Engineering and Planning Industry 
Tim Regan, PE EA Engineering Science & 

Technology 
2364 Post Road 
Warwick, RI 02886 

Phone: 736-3440 
Fax:     736-3423 

tregan@eaest.com 

Robert V. Bibbo, President 
    

Environmental Science 
Services 
401 Wampanoag Trail 
East Providence, RI 02915 

Phone: 434-5560 
Fax:     434-8158 

bbibbo@essgroup.com  

Clayton Carlisle, PE 
Senior Environmental Engineer 

Louis Berger Group, Inc 
295 Promenade Street 
Providence, RI 02908 

Phone: 521-5980 X 28 
Fax:     331-8956 

ccarlisle@louisberger.com  

ACADEMIA 
Professor Harold Ward, 
Director  
  
 
 

Center for Environmental 
Studies,  
Brown University, Box 1943 
135 Angell Street 
Providence, RI 02912 

Phone: 863-3449 
Fax:     863-3503 

Harold_Ward@brown.edu 

Environmental Organizations 
Eugenia Marks, Director of 
Policy and Publications 

Audubon Society RI 
12 Sanderson Road 
Smithfield, RI 02917 

Phone: 949-5454 
Fax:     949-5788 

emarks@asri.org 
 

Barry Schiller, Professor of 
Mathematics, RIC 
Gaige 357 West 
Alternate 
Sarah Kite, Regional 
Conservation Organizer 

 
 

Sierra Club 
600 Mt. Pleasant Avenue 
Providence, RI 02908 
 
RI Sierra Club 
21 Meeting Street 
The Garden Entrance 
Providence, RI 02903 

Phone: 456-9654 
Fax:     456-8109 
 
 
Phone: 521-4734 
Fax:     521-4001 

bschiller@ric.edu 
 
 
 
sarah.kite@sierraclub.org 

Paul Beaudette, Vice President  Environment Council of Rhode 
Island 
72 Sawyer Avenue 
East Greenwich, RI 02818 

Phone:       884-2596 
Cell phone: 578-4572 
Fax: none 

sha67@email.com 

BUSINESS COMMUNITY 
Gary Sasse, Executive Director 
Alternate  
Susanne Greschner, Senior 
Policy Analyst 

R.I. Public Expenditure Council 
300 Richmond Street Suite 200 
Providence, RI 02903 

Phone: 521-6320 
Fax:     751-1915 

G_Sasse@ripec.com  
 
s_greschner@ripec.com  
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